A/D 581-40.

12-15-2004

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 JAN 2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/483585

1029012	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	hed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eric Gerbault	
	ASK S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
2. Nature of Conveyance:	Les Bouillides, 15, traverse des Brucs
3. Nature of Conveyance:	F-06560 Valbonne
☐ Merger	FRANCE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other:	
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
Execution Date(s): <u>12/12/2003</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: 12/12/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
not yet assigned	
not yet assigned	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
,	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document'should be	involved: 1
mailed:	
GREGORY J. LAVORGNA, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	⊠ Enclosed
One Logan Square	☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account
18 th and Cherry Streets	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	o. Deposit /toocant (tamber: 00-0070
	.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	<i>! _/</i>
ffffff	anns
GREGORY J. LAVORGNA	January 9, 2004
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature / Date
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	V
Do not de	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation
Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.0	
	ACCIONATE DO CUERTADO ACADA (OSA - T. C.)
69654.1	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 192682 (8830-260)

PATENT

REEL: 016066 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric Gerbault, citizen of France, with a post office address of 788, chemin de la Gaude, F-06140 Vence, FRANCE, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

METHOD FOR MODIFICATION OF DATA ON A MEMORY CARD ON A TRANSACTION

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 12, 2003, and

WHEREAS, ASK S.A., having a post office address of Les Bouillides, 15, traverse des Brucs, F-06560 Valbonne, France, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNOR to assign his or her entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

PHIP\359772\1

PATENT REEL: 016066 FRAME: 0259 said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Dearby 12th 2003 DATE	ERIC GERBAULT	(L.S.)	×
(WITNESS)	X		

Assignor	hereby	authorizes	and	requests	GREGORY	J.	LAVORGNA,	Registration	30,469,	of th	e fir	m of
DRINKE	R BIDD	LE & REAT	THL	LP, to ins	ert here in p	are	entheses (APPI	LICATION NO.				
FILED			the f	iling date	and applica	ıtio	n number of s	aid application	n when k	own.		

PHIP\359772\1

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016066 FRAME: 0260